
Mon 28-Mar-2022 11:20:12 SAST

Rondebosch Pumas vs Groot Drakenstein Cricket Club
on

Sunday 27 March 2022
at

Groot Drakenstein Cricket Club won by 319 runs

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Rondebosch Pumas
Score 0 for 10
Overs 0.0

Players Tariq Benjamin
Grant Trubody
Gerhard De Kock
Garth le Roux
Darius Swart
Matthew Rist
Giovanni Collins
Dominic le Roux
Johan Marais
Moovashin Pillay
Siya Momangola
Daniel de Almeida
Albertus Huisamen
David Novos
Gareth Spencer
Hilton Jacobson
Jason Abramowitz
Michael Albertyn (c)
Michael Dryden (wk)
PJ Fisher
Robbie Gillett
Ryan Bester
Shaun Capes
Shukri Moerat
Walter Fleitmann
Mikhail Agherdien
Tourfeeq Leeman
Dniell du Toit
Charl Botha
Calla Verwey
Wayne Blake
Matt Armstrong
Rohan van Schalkwyk

Team Groot Drakenstein Cricket Club
Score 319 for 5
Overs 35.0

Players Quintin Van Der Westhuizen
Greg Olyn
Cassie Carstens
Joubert Van Zyl
Claude Chantler
Tim Whitfield
Craig McNaught
Bruce Taylor
Angus Simmers
Hugo Brink
Johann Agenbag
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Groot Drakenstein Cricket Club INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Groot Drakenstein Cricket Club Sun 27-Mar-2022

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Quintin Van 
Der Westhuizen

4 . . . 11 . 614 . 4 . 4 . . . 4 . . . . . 61 . . 16 . 66 . . 24 . 2 . . 14 . . 1 . 4111 . 11 . 4
. 16 . 14 . 1W c & b Moovashin Pillay 95 64 91 31 15 2 10 6 52% 148.4

2 Greg Olyn
1 . . . 4 . . 4 . . . . . . . . . 4 . 411 . 1 . . 6112 . . . W

c & b Matthew Rist 30 34 46 22 6 1 4 1 35% 88.2

3 Cassie Carstens
4 . 1 . . . . . 21 . 1 . 4 . . 2 . 11 . 41 . 1W

hit wicket  b Moovashin Pillay 23 26 25 14 7 2 3 46% 88.5

4 Joubert Van Zyl
11 . 1 . 4 . . . 2 . . . 1 . 411 . 4 . 4 . 1621 . 111 . . . . . 1 -

run out (Darius Swart) 38 37 51 18 12 2 4 1 51% 102.7

5 Claude Chantler
. 2 . . 11 . 1 . . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 4 . 1 . 2 . 24414 . 14 . 2 . 4W

retired (out) 42 37 59 17 10 4 6 54% 113.5

6 Tim Whitfield
. . 1166613616

not out 37 12 18 2 4 1 5 83% 308.3

7 Craig McNaught
121141

not out 10 6 6 4 1 1 100% 166.7

8 Bruce Taylor

9 Angus Simmers

10 Hugo Brink

11 Johann Agenbag

35.0 OVERS Extras: 44 (7b  4lb  5nb  28wd  0p) TOTAL 319 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

106

Greg Olyn

11.5

106

2

160

Cassie Carstens

18.6

54

3

176

Quintin Van 
Der Westhuizen

20.5

16

4

253

Joubert Van Zyl

30.6

77

5

291

Claude Chantler

33.4

38

6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

7

1
1

12

1
1

7

1

13

1

5 45 2 4 9.00Siya 
Momangola 

(RF) R
W

WD
NB

7

2

8 4

2

3

2

6 6

1

12
7 53 7 7.57Johan Marais

R
W

WD
NB

9

1

8 9

2

2

6

8 4
6 49 9 8.17Dominic le 

Roux (RMF)
R
W

WD
NB

9

1

18
2 28 1 14.00Giovanni 

Collins
R
W

WD
NB

6
1
1

5 6
3 18 1 1 6.00Matthew Rist

R
W

WD
NB

8

1

12 6

1 3 28 1 1 9.33Darius Swart

R
W

WD
NB

6
1
1

3
1
1

3

1

6

1 4 22 2 4 5.50Moovashin 
Pillay

R
W

WD
NB

14

1

4

1

2 23
4 45 2 11.25Grant Trubody 

(OB)
R
W

WD
NB

19

1 1 20 1 20.00Matt 
Armstrong
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Rondebosch Pumas INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Groot Drakenstein Cricket Club Sun 27-Mar-2022

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Tariq Benjamin
. 2 . . . 14 . 24 . 11 . . . 4221 . . W

c Claude Chantler  b Tim Whitfield 24 23 33 12 4 4 3 48% 104.3

2 Grant Trubody
W

lbw  b Craig McNaught 0 1 0 1 0.0

3 Gerhard De Kock
. W

c Greg Olyn  b Craig McNaught 0 2 1 2 0.0

4 Garth le Roux
2 . . . 1 . . . 21 . 4 . . . . 14 . . 1W

lbw  b Craig McNaught 16 22 21 14 4 2 2 36% 72.7

5 Darius Swart
4 . 4W

c Bruce Taylor  b Angus Simmers 8 4 8 2 2 50% 200.0

6 Matthew Rist
. 11 . 4 . 1 . 4 . . . . 6 . . . 161 . . 1 . 1W

c Claude Chantler  b Hugo Brink 27 26 38 15 7 2 2 42% 103.8

7 Giovanni Collins
. . . . . . 1 . 611 . . 6 . 1 . . . 1 . . . . 1 . 1 . W

b Hugo Brink 19 29 43 20 7 2 31% 65.5

8 Dominic le Roux
. . 1 . W

c Craig McNaught  b Bruce Taylor 1 5 4 4 1 20% 20.0

9 Johan Marais
. W

st Bruce Taylor  b Bruce Taylor 0 2 0 2 0.0

10 Moovashin Pillay
. . . . W

b Johann Agenbag 0 5 7 5 0.0

11 Siya Momangola
1 . 4 . . 1

retired (not out) 6 6 4 3 2 1 50% 100.0

12 Daniel de Almeida

13 Albertus Huisamen

14 David Novos

15 Gareth Spencer (LHB)

16 Hilton Jacobson

17 Jason Abramowitz

18 Michael Albertyn (c)

19 Michael Dryden (wk)

20 PJ Fisher

21 Robbie Gillett

22 Ryan Bester

23 Shaun Capes (LHB)

24 Shukri Moerat

25 Walter Fleitmann (LHB)

26 Mikhail Agherdien

27 Tourfeeq Leeman

28 Dniell du Toit

29 Charl Botha

30 Calla Verwey

31 Wayne Blake

32 Matt Armstrong

33 Rohan van Schalkwyk

0.0 OVERS Extras: 10 (0b  0lb  0nb  10wd  0p) TOTAL 0 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

2

Grant Trubody

1.1

2

2

3

Gerhard De Kock

1.3

1

3

41

Garth le Roux

7.4

38

4

45

Tariq Benjamin

8.3

4

5

52

Darius Swart

9.2

7

6

99

Matthew Rist

17.1

47

7

104

Dominic le Roux

18.3

5

8

104

Johan Marais

18.5

0

9

104

Giovanni Collins

19.2

0

10

111

Moovashin Pillay

20.6

7

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

2 8 4 8 5
1
1 4.5 28 1 1 5.79Tim Whitfield

R
W

WD
NB

2
2
1

7 7 6
1 4 23 3 1 5.75Craig 

McNaught
R
W

WD
NB

1
1
1

5

3 2 10 1 4 5.00Angus 
Simmers

R
W

WD
NB

5 13 14 1 1
2 5 34 2 6.80Bruce Taylor

R
W

WD
NB

2

1

2 2
1
2

1
1 4 10 2 3 2.50Hugo Brink

R
W

WD
NB

5
1
1 1 6 1 1 6.00Johann 

Agenbag
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Groot Drakenstein Cricket Club INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 9 0 Siya Momangola 4 . . . 1nb-1 1w 1 1 

2 18 0 Johan Marais . 1w 6 1w 1 . . . 

3 30 0 Siya Momangola 4 . 4 . 4 . 

4 38 0 Johan Marais 4 . . 4 . . 

5 41 0 Siya Momangola 1lb . . . 1w 1nb . . 

6 47 0 Johan Marais . 4 . 1w . 1w . . 

7 57 0 Dominic le Roux 1w . 4 . 4 1 . 

8 67 0 Giovanni Collins 1 . 1w 6 1 1 . 

9 75 0 Dominic le Roux . 6 1 . . 1 

10 93 0 Giovanni Collins 6 . 6 6 . . 

11 104 0 Dominic le Roux 1 2 1w 4 . 2 1w . 

12 111 1 Matthew Rist 2 . . . W 1w 4 

13 120 1 Dominic le Roux 5w 1lb 1w . 1 1 . . 

14 125 1 Matthew Rist 4 . . 1 . . 

15 133 1 Dominic le Roux . 4 1 . 2 1 

16 139 1 Matthew Rist . 1 1 . 4 . 

17 143 1 Dominic le Roux 1 . 2 . 1 . 

18 152 1 Darius Swart 1 1 1nb 4 1 1 . 

19 160 2 Moovashin Pillay . 4 1b 1 1 1w W 

20 172 2 Darius Swart 6 . 1 1 4 . 

21 176 3 Moovashin Pillay 1 1w 1 . 1 W . 

22 183 3 Darius Swart . 4 1w . . . 2 

23 187 3 Moovashin Pillay 1w 2 . . 1 . . 

24 192 3 Johan Marais 1 1w 1w . 1 . 1 . 

25 199 3 Moovashin Pillay . . 1 4 1 1w . 

26 210 3 Johan Marais 1 1 4b 4 1lb . 

27 225 3 Grant Trubody 4 . 1 1 6 1w 2 

28 232 3 Johan Marais . 1 1w 1 . 4 . 

29 238 3 Grant Trubody . 1 1 1 1lb 1w 1 

30 251 3 Johan Marais 1b 2 . 2 4 4 

31 253 4 Grant Trubody . . . . 1 1W 

32 261 4 Siya Momangola . . 1nb-1 4 . 1 1 

33 285 4 Grant Trubody 6 6 6 1 4 1b 

34 299 5 Siya Momangola 2 . 4 R 1 1nb-3 2 1 

35 319 5 Matt Armstrong 1w 1 6 1 4 1 6 

Rondebosch Pumas INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 2 0 Tim Whitfield  . 2 . . . 

2 5 2 Craig McNaught W 1w . W 2 . . 

3 13 2 Tim Whitfield 1 . 1 4 . 2 

4 20 2 Craig McNaught . . . 2 1 4 

5 24 2 Tim Whitfield . 4 . . . . 

6 31 2 Craig McNaught . 1 1 1 4 . 

7 39 2 Tim Whitfield . . . 4 2 2 

8 45 3 Craig McNaught . 1 1 W 4 . 

9 51 4 Tim Whitfield . . W . 1w 1 4 

10 53 5 Angus Simmers 1 W 1w . . . . 

11 58 5 Bruce Taylor . 4 . 1 . . 

12 66 5 Angus Simmers . 1w 4 2w 1 . . . 

13 79 5 Bruce Taylor . 6 1 . 6 . 

14 82 5 Hugo Brink 1 . . 1 1w . . 

15 96 5 Bruce Taylor 6 1 6 . 1 . 

16 98 5 Hugo Brink . . . 1 . 1 

17 99 5 Bruce Taylor . 1 . . . . 

18 103 6 Hugo Brink W 1w . . 1 1 1w . 

19 104 8 Bruce Taylor . 1 W . W . 

20 105 9 Hugo Brink . W 1 . . . 

21 111 10 Johann Agenbag 1w . 4 . . 1 W 
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Quintin Van Der WesthuizenGroot Drakenstein Cricket C 95 64 91 10 6 148.4 50.0% 1

2 Claude Chantler Groot Drakenstein Cricket C 42 37 59 6 113.5 54.1%

3 Joubert Van Zyl Groot Drakenstein Cricket C 38 37 51 4 1 102.7 51.4%

4 Tim Whitfield Groot Drakenstein Cricket C 37 12 18 5 308.3 83.3% 1

5 Greg Olyn Groot Drakenstein Cricket C 30 34 46 4 1 88.2 38.2%

6 Matthew Rist Rondebosch Pumas 27 26 38 2 2 103.8 38.5%

7 Tariq Benjamin Rondebosch Pumas 24 23 33 3 104.3 47.8%

8 Cassie Carstens Groot Drakenstein Cricket C 23 26 25 3 88.5 50.0%

9 Giovanni Collins Rondebosch Pumas 19 29 43 2 65.5 31.0%

10 Garth le Roux Rondebosch Pumas 16 22 21 2 72.7 36.4%

11 Craig McNaught Groot Drakenstein Cricket C 10 6 6 1 166.7 100.0% 1

12 Darius Swart Rondebosch Pumas 8 4 8 2 200.0 50.0%

13 Siya Momangola Rondebosch Pumas 6 6 4 1 100.0 50.0% 1

14 Dominic le Roux Rondebosch Pumas 1 5 4 20.0 20.0%

15 Gerhard De Kock Rondebosch Pumas 0 2 1 0.0

16 Grant Trubody Rondebosch Pumas 0 1 0.0

17 Moovashin Pillay Rondebosch Pumas 0 5 7 0.0

18 Johan Marais Rondebosch Pumas 0 2 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Craig McNaught Groot Drakenstein Cricket C 3 23 4.0 24 1 1 5.75 7.67 8.00

2 Hugo Brink Groot Drakenstein Cricket C 2 10 4.0 24 3 2.50 5.00 12.00

3 Moovashin Pillay Rondebosch Pumas 2 22 4.0 24 4 1 5.50 11.00 12.00

4 Bruce Taylor Groot Drakenstein Cricket C 2 34 5.0 30 1 1 6.80 17.00 15.00

5 Johann Agenbag Groot Drakenstein Cricket C 1 6 1.0 6 1 6.00 6.00 6.00

6 Angus Simmers Groot Drakenstein Cricket C 1 10 2.0 12 4 5.00 10.00 12.00

7 Matthew Rist Rondebosch Pumas 1 18 3.0 18 1 1 6.00 18.00 18.00

8 Tim Whitfield Groot Drakenstein Cricket C 1 28 5.0 30 1 5.60 28.00 30.00

9 Matt Armstrong Rondebosch Pumas 20 1.0 6 1 20.00

10 Darius Swart Rondebosch Pumas 28 3.0 18 1 1 9.33

11 Giovanni Collins Rondebosch Pumas 28 2.0 12 1 14.00

12 Siya Momangola Rondebosch Pumas 45 5.0 31 2 4 9.00

13 Dominic le Roux Rondebosch Pumas 49 6.0 36 9 8.17

14 Grant Trubody Rondebosch Pumas 45 4.0 24 2 11.25

15 Johan Marais Rondebosch Pumas 53 7.0 42 7 7.57


